
2021 #1 -51.5 58.5     Charleston Southern 483 22 7.1 255 0 126 9 2.2 58 4 -2 109.6 Win Over 357
2019 #3 -49.0 61.5     Murray St 561 25 6.7 292 1 284 11 0.9 261 6 0 89.7 Win Over 277
2018 #3 -45.5 58     Austin Peay 508 21 8.6 224 0 152 7 3.1 61 0 0 101.7 Win Under 356
2017 #13 -33.0 57     Samford 459 22 5.3 175 0 249 16 1.0 227 3 0 85.5 Win Under 210
2016 #9 -53.0 62.5     Nicholls 373 17 4.3 206 1 236 12 3.1 111 2 0 60.3 Win Under 137
2015 #7 -49.5 73.5     Southern 532 27 7.9 271 1 184 10 3.0 79 1 -1 82.4 Win Under 348
2014 #9 -44.5 58.5     Charleston Southern 580 28 7.3 310 0 211 13 4.2 21 2 0 95.9 Win Over 369
2010 -45.0 45     Idaho St 450 26 3.9 269 1 151 8 2.1 112 1 3 75.1 Win Over 299
2009 -42.0 63     Tennessee Tech 469 20 7.8 165 0 55 8 -0.4 68 6 -1 83.1 Win Under 414
2007 #23     Western Carolina 362 21 4.1 222 1 201 11 1.9 138 1 -1 Win 161
2002 #8     Northwestern St 536 27 5.1 394 2 266 18 1.4 211 2 0 Win 270

2021 -31.5 70   at Florida 717 30 7.2 464 0 530 28 3.6 416 2 1 83.7 Win Over 187
2019 #16 -46.5 64   at Auburn 544 28 5.5 251 0 114 11 1.7 63 3 4 103.3 Win Under 430
2018 -30.5 57   at Florida St 454 25 3.8 320 1 525 23 2.6 475 0 4 69.3 Win Over -71
2017 #13 -33.0 57   at Georgia 459 22 5.3 175 0 249 16 1.0 227 3 0 85.5 Win Under 210
2016 -21.5 66   at Mississippi St 669 29 5.5 417 1 627 27 4.7 468 3 0 64.1 Win Over 42
2015 -29.0 56   at Louisville 562 25 6.3 274 2 201 12 2.6 130 3 2 96.0 Win Under 361
2014 #16 -38.0 59.5   at Auburn 386 22 4.3 186 3 238 18 3.0 125 2 1 75.0 Win Under 148
2014 -31.5 51.5   at TCU 555 33 4.3 355 2 143 9 1.9 56 2 0 94.3 Win Over 412
2013 -33.5 47   at Arkansas 458 22 6.3 125 1 231 13 4.7 119 2 -2 67.0 Win Over 227
2013 7.0 48   at Georgia St 463 19 2.9 391 1 298 15 2.9 193 1 -1 55.6 Loss Over 165
2012 -15.0   at Kentucky 455 22 5.7 113 0 102 9 -0.1 104 5 -1 85.5 Win 353
2011 -31.5 57.5   at Auburn 415 23 5.1 167 2 338 20 3.7 189 0 0 67.7 Win Under 77
2010 #20 -36.0 51.5   at Florida St 481 27 7.1 296 0 300 19 2.0 223 4 -1 82.8 Win Over 181
2009 -19.0   at UCF 282 14 3.0 157 1 286 16 2.6 208 1 -2 50.6 Win -4
2008 -40.0   at Mississippi 424 23 5.3 228 0 198 14 1.8 124 1 -2 Win 226
2007 #21   at Georgia Tech 498 20 7.1 109 0 240 12 3.0 156 2 2 Win 258
2006   at Georgia Tech 315 19 4.9 138 0 163 9 0.7 152 0 1 Win 152
2005   at Baylor 375 24 3.7 238 1 304 21 1.9 249 2 2 Win 71
2004   at Georgia Tech 469 23 6.0 201 0 211 12 2.6 169 0 -1 Win 258
2003   at San Diego St 528 27 6.3 234 2 244 14 4.1 138 1 -2 Win 284
2002   at Baylor 546 24 6.4 266 0 268 10 2.0 211 0 1 Win 278
1997   at UCF 551 24 5.8 370 0 205 11 2.8 92 5 1 Win 346

To
ta

l R
es

ul
t

To
ta

l o
n 

Ga
m

e

To
ta

l R
es

ul
t

48-6
55-9
55-7
38-0 14-18

17-26
29-47

6-17
7-32
11-31

20-2540-26963-17

45-16
45-7

42-14
26-24

39-304
34-140
28-142

45-0 29-9121-2733-284

22-35

9-15
13-23
20-24
20-26

46-181 19-39

Passing

DE
F 

YD
S

Sk
s 

Ya
rd

s

Ya
rd

s

Ne
t Y

ar
ds

Up
se

t?

Ho
m

e T
ea

m

At
te

mp
ts

Passing

 G
am

e G
ra

de

FCS OPP

Tu
rn

ov
er

sRushing

At
te

mp
s

Co
mp

Sk
s B

y

Av
er

ag
e

Ye
ar

 P
lay

ed

Li
ne

 o
n 

Ga
m

e

At
te

mp
s

Ge
or

gi
a

FC
S 

OP
P

Ge
or

gi
a

Points

OF
F 

YD
S

OF
F 

FD

Rushing

Av
er

ag
e

- - SITE - -

To
ta

l o
n 

Ga
m

e

13-21
27-23

32-228 14-37

DE
F 

FD

Georgia vs FCS OPP - Last 25 Years Matchups

Rank

24-33

Home, Away or Neutral (†)

FC
S 

OP
P

31-68

Ya
rd

s

Ya
rd

s

Co
mp

At
te

mp
ts

20-37

Georgia

56-7

Samford vs FBS OPP - Last 25 Years Matchups
Rank

Li
ne

 o
n 

Ga
m

e Points - - SITE - -
FBS OPP Samford

Tu
rn

ov
er

s

FB
S 

OP
P 

Ga
m

e 
Gr

ad
e

Ho
m

e T
ea

m

Home, Away or Neutral (†)

FB
S 

OP
P

Sa
m

fo
rd

FB
S 

OP
P

Sa
m

fo
rd

Ya
rd

s

At
te

mp
ts

Ya
rd

s

Sk
s 

At
te

mp
s

Up
se

t?

Ne
t Y

ar
ds

OF
F 

YD
S

OF
F 

FD

Rushing Passing

DE
F 

YD
S

DE
F 

FD

Rushing Passing

Co
mp

At
te

mp
s

Ya
rd

s

Av
er

ag
e

Sk
s B

y

70-52 35-253 28-34 32-114 34-53

Ya
rd

s

Av
er

ag
e

Co
mp

At
te

mp
ts

15-26
36-26 35-134 31-46 19-50 39-60
52-0 53-293 22-32 30-51

15-29
45-3 46-288 18-28 27-71

26-35
56-41 46-252 20-35 34-159 42-70
42-14 54-284 9-15 23-22

28-24 41-125 13-24 30-78 21-30

17-30
31-7 47-200 13-22 38-113

13-20 40-149
27--2 18-26

18-35

19-31
34-3 60-342 14-19

59-6 26-185 22-27 38-77 27-39

16-25
69-14 55-389 10-12 28-84 15-29
34-10 37-196 14-25 41-74

20-45
48-14 37-137 19-30 29-55 23-47
38-6 36-177 19-32 15-11

Ye
ar

 P
lay

ed

48-14 46-200 33-50 47-87

21-31 25-72 28-51 36-105

10-20
31-21 53-333 9-17 24-112 20-29

49-248

54-284
39-167
33-261
37-270

16-24
21-34

31--13
33-63
39-55

23-22
40-125
35-105
45-190

26-35
11-21
10-23

35-16

28-7
37-17
50-12
52-7

45-268
47-294
44-280
31-181

14-22
20-39
14-25
28-35

16-42
26-106
29-57
40-113

29-44
18-37
17-28
6-17


